Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1267.

Amend House Bill No. 1267 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 23 delete "or chemical"

AND

Page 1, line 24 delete "substance"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 26 through 32

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "(2)" and substitute "(1)"

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "under the age of eighteen (18)" and substitute "twelve (12) years of age and under"

AND

Page 1, line 34 delete "years"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute "(2) "Controlled substance" means a drug or substance listed in Schedules I and II as authorized in §§ 5-64-203 and 5-64-205; and

AND

Page 2, line 1 delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"



RCK363	Chief Clerk
By: Representative Hutchinson PBB/RCK - 021320031010	
The Amendment was read	
Page 2, delete lines 12 through 15	
AND	
Page 2, line 6 delete "or chemical substance"	
AND	